September 2024 at 1.30 p.m, shall take place before the Master’s
Court, Supreme Court , (2nd  Floor New Supreme Court
Building, Cnr Desroches and Edith Cavell Streets, Port Louis),
the Sale by Levy of the following immovable property, viz:- Une por-
tion de terrain de la contenance de NEUF CENT QUATRE VINGT
CINQ DECIMAL DIX METRES CARRES (985.10M2) (PIN
1734350616), y compris une superficie de quatre cent neuf et soix-
ante-sept centièmes mètres carrés (409.67m2), etant les reserves
de la Riviere Plaines Wilhems, comme regis dans le Forests and
Reserves Act 1983, Act 41 of 1983 – 1 May 184, situee au quarti-